



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

September 01, 2020

MR. JOHN CROMWELL D. RECTO

Proprietor

RJJJ ENGINEERING SERVICES

030 Purok I, Brgy. San Agustin I, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 103, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Completion of Health Center at Magtibay, Naujan, Oriental Mindoro (Completion of Health Center)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **NINE HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE PESOS AND 58/100 (Php 996,771.58)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Project Billboard/ Sign Board	2.00 ea	5,531.33	11,062.66
B.7	Occupational Safety & Health	2.10 months	27,061.98	56,830.16
SPL-I	Hauling of Materials	1.00 l.s	15,133.70	15,133.70
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	4.80 m ³	1,080.97	5,188.66
804(4)	Gravel Fill	1.12 m ³	2,741.84	3,070.86
804(1)b	Embankment (from Common Borrow)	12.00 m ³	1,619.47	19,433.64
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	1,079.76 kg	69.41	74,946.14
903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks (for one Storey Building)	55.70 sq.m	815.46	45,421.12
900(1)c2	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	7.04 m ³	7,519.51	52,937.35
900(1)c3	Structural Concrete for Tie Beam (Class A, 28days)	0.54 m ³	11,003.65	5,941.97
900(1)c4	Structural Concrete for Columns (Class A, 28days)	1.16 m ³	9,348.97	10,844.81
900(1)c6	Structural Concrete for Beams (Class A, 28 days)	2.38 m ³	8,949.55	21,299.93
1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Incl. Reinforcing Steel)	45.37 m ²	809.14	36,710.68
1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	171.80 m ²	288.54	39,263.17
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss	752.08 kg	88.19	66,325.94
1047(1)b	Structural Steel Purlins	477.09 kg	78.51	37,456.34
1013(1)	Currogated Metal Roofing	77.38 m ²	463.91	35,897.36
1013(2)	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	88.00 ln.m	487.96	42,940.48
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	72.72 m ²	1,076.46	78,280.17
1010	Doors	5.04 m ²	7,673.95	38,676.71
1009(1)a	Jalousie Window	8.95 m ²	3,358.70	30,060.37
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s	32,621.38	32,621.38
1002	Plumbing	1.00 l.s	30,024.66	30,024.66
1001(11)	Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00 l.s	24,640.10	24,640.10
1018	Ceramic Granite Tiles	55.65 m ²	1,347.96	75,013.97
1032(1)a	Paintings Works (Masonry/ Concrete)	178.00 m ²	302.32	53,812.96
1032(1)c	Painting Works (Steel)	188.58 m ²	280.71	52,936.29
TOTAL			Php 996,771.58	

The project shall be completed within **Sixty three (63) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.